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0A JNo'75 of 1og7, -
Pnﬂ %u.----..-u--?-o..;---..-.--AppliCGIﬂ:*

Versus

Uﬂiﬂn of India & ot'”n tn.tocu:-cnﬂspondﬂn'tQ-

Hon'ble My Justice UJC Srivastava, Vich

\ UK, AM,

(By Hon'ble Mr'sJustice UL Srivastava,v C.)
The applicant has approached this tribunal

Praying that it mady be declared that the oxder |
dated 5.5.86 is 1llegal and the respondents be diructed
to promote the applicant on the Post on which the

respondent no%iq4 was Promoted with all benefits w.,e .k if

5.5‘36. i

2, The applicant was appointed as Hospital E
Attendant on 1.2.66 and as he was holding driving E
licence ,he was givén appointment of Tanporary J
Ambulance Drivers A trade~test for the Rost of

Ambulance Driver took place in Allahabad Division
on 28,8,85 and the applicant qualified the same along

with respondent Dhani Ram, The Divisional Personnel
Officer wWrototo the Divisional Medical Officer to

know that if any case of major Penalty of SPE vigilance
is pending or contemplated against the applicant

as well as against Dhani Ram, The respondent ,#
Premoted the respondent no.4 Dhani Ram apng the
applicant was net promoted¥ The applicant madoﬁ

representation but despite representation, the

Said Dhani Ram was arpointed in place of Ram Kishan

Who was prometed to the higher grade. The applicant



r' again represented against the same but he did net

get any relief from the department’t Thornftor’f he

¢ appreached this tribuna 18

3. The respondents opposed the application and

they have stated that the applicant Was negligent

in the work and he was earlier suspended but the |

S p—.

suspension order was revoked? He was suspended

because of the criminal case pending leng ago ,
though he was acquitted in the same on 11%8,.73.

Thereafter the suspension arder was also revoked but

as the disciplinary proceedings were pending, the
applicant was not promotéd"‘*;‘ The learned counsel for
the respondents contendod' that the applicant himself L
iz not very clear and he has not categorically E
i

stated that on which date, the charge-sheet was
served upon him. The respendents are the custodian

of the record and they should have stated the date

# I
N/\L on which the charge-sheet had been served on the
applicant and the documents which have been

anything

produced, do not state/anywhere except that an
énquiry was definitely contemplated against the
applicant Bpd they do not preve that any selectien
or appointment was made. So long a charge-sheet |

was not served and the enquiry was not Commenced; - ,

the respondants could not have bypassed the claim of

the applicant for the promotional post. Accordingly,
the respondents are directed that if no charge-

M sheet was served on the applicant, the'case of the
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